JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET

	E SETTEMENT OF THE
AGREEMENTNUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER
1034555	2
	FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID #
	95-4840001

- 1. In this amendment (the "Amendment"), the term "Contractor" refers to **Vantage Technology Consulting Group LLC**, and the term "Judicial Council" refers to the **Judicial Council of California**.
- 2. This Amendment becomes effective on March 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date")
- The maximum a mount that the Judicial Council may pay to the Contractor under this Amendment is \$0.00.
- 4. The parties a gree to amend the Leveraged Procurement Agreement as follows:
 - Partially exercise the second of three (3) consecutive optional Judicial Council one-year extensions to extend this a greement from July 1,2021 through June 30,2022.
- 5. Except as otherwise provided for in this Amendment or in previous Amendment(s), all the terms and conditions of the original Agreement remain in full force and effect.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL'S SIGNATURE	CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE
Judicial Council of California	Vantage Technology Consulting Group LLC
Evictine & Powlan	BY (Authorized Signature)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING Christine Powlan, Supervisor, Facility Contracts	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING Phil Crompton, Principal
DATE EXECUTED	DATE EXECUTED
04/01/2021	March 24, 2021
ADDRESS	ADDRESS
Branch Account and Procurement 455 Golden Gate Avenue, 6 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102	201 Continental Blvd, Suite 120 El Segundo, CA 90245